Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Trusted Data Corporation | | 02/21/2007 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Data Robotics Incorporated |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1881-A Landings Drive |
| City: | Mountain View |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 94043 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|--------------|
| Serial Number: | 77094862 | DROBO |
| Registration Number: | 3266723 | TRUSTED DATA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3172311313

Email: jgard@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Julia Spoor Gard

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street

Address Line 2: Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 40099-100 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Julia Spoor Gard |
| Signature: | /jsg/ |
| | TRADEMARK |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003751 FRAME: 0849

900103238

709486

398 HO

| Date: | 04/03/2008 | | |
|------------------------------|------------|--|--|
| Total Attachments: 4 | | | |
| source=TRUSTEDDATA#page1.tif | | | |
| source=TRUSTEDDATA#page2.tif | | | |
| source=TRUSTEDDATA#page3.tif | | | |
| source=TRUSTEDDATA#page4.tif | | | |

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TRUSTED DATA CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRUSTED DATA CORPORATION" TO "DATA ROBOTICS INCORPORATED", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2007, AT 2:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3949691 070273484



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5480061

DATE: 03-05-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:08 PM 03/02/2007 FILED 02:56 PM 03/02/2007 SRV 070273484 - 3949691 FTLE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TRUSTED DATA CORPORATION

Trusted Data Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the Corporation is Trusted Data Corporation.

SECOND: The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was April 4, 2005, under the name of Storage OS, Inc.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders, and authorizing the appropriate officers of the Corporation to solicit the approval of the stockholders therefor, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment and restatement is as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Data Robotics Incorporated"

<u>FOURTH</u>: That thereafter said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

GDSVF&H\767658 t

IN WITNESS WHFREOF, this Certificate of Amendment to Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation on this 21st day of February, 2007

/s/ Geoff Barrall
Geoff Barrall, President and CEO

GDSVF&H\7676581

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment to Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation on this 21 st day of 60., 2007.

Geoff Barrall, President and CEO

GDSVF&H\767658.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003751 FRAME: 0854

RECORDED: 04/03/2008